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\(‘, Department of Toxic Substances Control

Maureen F. Gorsen, Director

Alan C. Lloyd, Ph.D. 8800 Cal Center Drive Arnold Schwarzenegger
Agengy'/%t;c'&etary Sacramento, California 95826-3200 Governor
a

February 3, 2006

Mr. Thomas L. Macchiarella, Code BPMOW.TLM

Department of the Navy

Base Realignment and Closure Program Management Office West
1455 Frazee Road, Suite 900

San Diego, California 92108-4310

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION, DRAFT REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION REPORT,
IR SITE 2, WEST BEACH LANDFILL AND WETLANDS, ALAMEDA POINT, ALAMEDA,
CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. Macchiarella:

The Department of Toxic Substances Control hereby requests a fifteen day extension
for review of the above referenced document. The request is made under the provision
allowed in Section 10.7(b) (2) of the Federal Facilities Agreement for Alameda Naval
Station, specifically the complex and lengthy nature of the document.

Thank you for accommodating this request. Please call me at (916) 255-6449 if you
have any questions.

Sincerely,

e

Dot Lofstrom
Senior Engineering Geologist
Office of Military Facilities

cc: See next page.
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ccC: (via US Mail and email):

Ms. Anna-Marie Cook (cook.anna-marie@epa.gov )
Remedial Project Manager

US Environmental Protection Agency

Region IX

75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, California 94105

Ms. Judy Huang (jchuang@waterboards.ca.gov )
Regional Water Quality Control Board

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, California 94612

Ms. Elizabeth Johnson (ejohnson@ci.alameda.ca.us )
950 W. Mall Square, Building1

Alameda Point

Alameda, California 94501

cc.  (via email):

Andrew Baughman, Navy, Andrew.Baughman@navy.mil

Greg Lorton, Navy, Gregory.Lorton@navy.mil

Mary Parker, Navy, Mary.Parker@navy.mil

Peter Russell, Russell Resources, peter@russellresources.com
Jim Polisini, DTSC, jpolisin@dtsc.ca.gov




